

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.M.A.No.219 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	15.6.2026	<u>DR, J & BM, J</u> Sri Dheera Kanishka, learned counsel, appeared on behalf of respondent and brought to the notice of this Court about filing of Caveat Petition. On noticing the order of this Court dated 20.04.2026, this Court is of the opinion that the matter has to be referred to the mediation. Let the parties appear before the Mediation Center on 29.06.2026. Mediation Report be filed before this Court within a period of one month i.e., 29.07.2026. Till then, interim order granted by this Court dated 20.04.2026 is extended. List the matter on 29.07.2026. DR, J BM, J TJN	